
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

       
 

INVITATION TO BID 
REF NO: NCB#MOHW-ACLT-BPSH/2025-04-02

PROCUREMENT OF CONSULTING FIRM FOR 
PRECONSTRUCTION AND CONSTRUCTION PHASE 
SERVICES, ARCHITECTURAL, CIVIL/STRUCTURAL, 

MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING 
ENGINEERING AND QUANTITY SURVEYING 

CONSULTANCY OF A 100-BED NEURO PSYCHIATRIC 
HOSPITAL AT 161/2 WINDWARD ROAD

The Ministry of Health & Wellness requires the services of 
a consulting fi rm to carry-out the required pre- and post- 
consultancy (Design and Supervisory) - (Pre & Post) Services 
of A 100-Bed Neuro Psychiatric Hospital (Bellevue Hospital). 

Availability of Bid Documents and Bid Submission: 
This is an online tender where tender documents, 
clarifi cations and bid submission will only be made available 
and accepted via the Government of Jamaica Electronic 
Portal – GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard 
copies) will be accepted and there will be no physical 
drop box for drop-off  of tender documents.
• Tender documents can be downloaded as of Monday, 

April 28, 2025.

Submission Deadline:
Tenders must be submitted via the GOJEP no later than 
Monday, June 9, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. local time.

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must fi rst be 
registered on the GOJEP at www.gojep.gov.jm

To register, please select the “Register as a supplier” link from 
the GOJEP system’s home page.

For assistance regarding training, registration, download 
of tender documents and upload of tender proposals, 
please contact the Ministry of Finance, the Offi  ce of Public 
Procurement Policy Customer Care Desk at (876)932-
5220/932-5246/932-5253/932-5251/932-5244 or email at 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.  

All requests for clarifi cation and additional information specifi c 
to this opportunity will only be facilitated via the GoJEP 
platform.

Clarifi cation deadline: Friday, May 30, 2025 at 2:00 p.m.   

The Ministry of Health & Wellness reserves the right to accept 
or reject any bid, and to annul the bidding process and reject 
all bids without thereby incurring any liability to bidders.

      

Renovation of the Woodpark Health Centre
 (NHF/RWHC/2025-04)

INVITATION TO BID

Scope: To renovate the Woodpark Health Centre located at 
Donnington Road, Gayle, St. Mary.  The works include, but are not 
limited to, demolition of windows, doors, restroom fi xtures, ceiling, 
cupboards, installation of windows, doors and joinery fi xtures, 
plumbing, electrical installations and external works. The project 
duration is four (4) months.

PPC Category:  Building Construction, Grade 1 or 2

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Availability of Bidding Documents: Tuesday, April 15, 2025

Site Visit: 11:00 a.m. on Tuesday, April 22, 2025 at Donnington 
Road, Gayle, St. Mary

Format: This is an online managed tender and tender documents 
and suppliers’ bids will only be made available and accepted via the 
Government Electronic Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). 

To participate in this tender, suppliers must fi rst be registered 
and know how to use the Electronic Procurement System,
www.gojep.gov.jm. To register, select the “Register as a supplier” 
link from the home page. For assistance and training, please contact 
the support desk at 876-932-5220.

Bidders shall validate, pack and submit their bids electronically 
before 2:00 p.m. local time on Tuesday, May 6, 2025.

The National Health Fund reserves the right to accept or reject any 
or all bid(s) or to retender, and to treat each request as a whole 
package or a part thereof.

THE NATIONAL HEALTH FUND IS AN AGENCY OF THE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & WELLNESS.

INVITATION TO TENDER
Provision of a One (1) GB Dedicated Internet

Access (DIA) Connection for One (1) Year
RFP#: 2025-04-15-USF-DIA

The Universal Service Fund (USF) invites suitably qualifi ed 
companies to submit bids for the Provision of a One (1) GB 
Dedicated Internet Access (DIA) Connection for One (1) Year.

Eligibility Criteria: 
 Valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)
 Proof of Registration with the Public Procurement 

Commission (PPC) in the category of Computers and 
Related Services/Computers, Computer Equipment, 
Parts & Supplies/Information Technology Services/ 
Telecommunication Services.

Collection of Tender Document: Tuesday, April 15, 2025 at 
1:00 p.m. on www.gojep.gov.jm. Registration is required for 
vendors to participate in the Tender. 

Bid Submission Deadline: Wednesday, May 07, 2025 at 
2:00 p.m. via www.gojep.gov.jm

Contact Information: procurement@usf.gov.jm

The USF reserves the right not to accept the lowest, or any 
other tender or to annul the tender process and reject all
tenders at any time prior to contract award without incurring 
any liability.


